502616962 12/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663562

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC	12/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER BRESSLER	
Street Address:	816 S. 10TH STREET	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19147	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7000988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)965-1331

 Phone:
 215-965-1278

Email: akryszczak@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARTIN G. BELISARIO

Address Line 1: 2005 MARKET STREET, 22ND FLOOR
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10833-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN G. BELISARIO
Signature:	/Martin G. Belisario/
Date:	12/31/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=00576652#page1.tif source=00576652#page2.tif OP \$40.00 /

PATENT REEL: 031862 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of business at The Marketplace Design Center, 2400 Market Street, suite 1-2, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,000,988 issued February 21, 2006 (hereinafter referred to as Letters Patent); and

WHEREAS, PETER BRESSLER, an individual residing at 816 S. 10th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19147 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives:

AND, for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNOR or for maintaining ASSIGNEE the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

{00576476;v1}

210883.0001-US

UNIVERSAL PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC

	By:
Date: 12,30,13	Scott Bell, President
United States of America State of Alarman County of Coun)) 5\$.:)
On this day me personally came Scott Bell, to me lexecuted the foregoing instrument, and	of (1000), before known to be the individual described in and who I acknowledged execution of the same.
Notery Public JORDAN R. LIZOTTE State of Aleeka My Commission Expires Mer. 21, 2017	Notary Public

{00576476;v1}

RECORDED: 12/31/2013

210833,0001-08

PATENT REEL: 031862 FRAME: 0250